APPL

CASE # O/LS"ZOIO'O 124

VOuJ)- 10502200
CITY OF AUSTIN '1/(7 - Ol S06[v2D02

CATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

WARNING: Filing of ﬁpis appeal stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATI
INFORMATION CO!

STREET ADDRESS:_2

DN MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
PLETED.

14 Harris Blvd.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot(s) Partof 11 & 1

Subdivision — Pemberton Heights Sec 2

Block 8 Qutlot Division

[ Jim Bennett as

affirm that on _Se

wthorized agent for Ken McWilliams

bt. 24 ,2010 , hereby apply for a hearing before the

Board of Adjustment for
ERECT - ATTACH -C

A garage / studio and a 1

consideration to:
OMPLETE — REMODEL — MAINTAIN

orte-cochere providing a side vard setback of zero feet on the

south property line and

roviding an impervious cover of 53 % and to erect a second

story addition to the exis

ting structure providing a rear vard setback of 5 ft.

ina SF-3

district.

(zoning district)

The Austin Electric Utility De
requirements set forth in the

artment (Austin Energy) enforces electric easements and the setback

Austin Utility Code, Electric Criteria Manual and National Electric Safety Code.

The Board of Adjustment co
Board of Adjustrent does n

iders variance to the Land Development Code, and a variance granted by the
waive the requirements enforced by Austin Energy. Please contact Christine

Esparza with Austin Energy @t 322-6112 before filing your application with the Board of Adjustment if your

request is for a reduction in

NOTE: The Board must d

tbacks or height limits.

ermine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence supporting the

findings described below. Thefefore, you must complete each of the applicable Findings Statements as part of

your application. Failure to d
any additional support docu

so may result in your application being rejected as incomplete. Please attach



VARIANCE FINDINGS;

based on the following ﬁl£

REASONABLE USE:

1. The zoning regulatio
because:

The structures are existin

I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is
dings (see page 5 of application for explanation of findings):

ns applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use

> as proposed in 1995. It would be unreasonable to be required

to remove the structures.

HARDSHIP:
2. (a) The hardship for w

A variance was granted t

nich the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

erect the structures in 1995 (case C15-95-028). A building

permit was issued and th

construction was performed. The contractor failed to finalize

the permit therefore the @

wner 1s required to secure a new permit to clear up the previous

permit status. The secong

floor addition will be constructed on the existing structure,

which is located at the 5

't. setback.

(b) The hardship is

This permait technicality

not general to the area in which the property is located because:

s not general to the area. and two story units at the rear property

line are not uncommon i

the area.

AREA CHARACTER:

3. The variance will no
impair the use of adj
regulations of the zo

The construction has exi

L
D

:

alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
cent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
ing district in which the property is located because:

ted since prior to and after 1995 and has not created problems

for the neighbors and thgd

neighborhood.

PARKING: (Additional
Request for a parking va}ﬂ
Board may grant a varia
respect to the number of]
findings of fact that the {
I. Neither present nor ¢
or the uses of sites ir

enforcement of the sp

criteria for parking variances only.)

iance requires the Board to make additional findings. The
ce to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes
ollowing additional circumstances also apply:
nticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site

the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
ecific regulation because:




ublic streets in such
stréets because:

The granting of this vdriance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the

rdinance because:

3. The granting of this Vn\riance wit\not create a safety hazard or any other condition

inconsistent with the o

jectives of thi

4. The variance will run
the site because:

with the use or uses to which it pertains an

all not run with

(NOTE: The Board cann

t grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE - [ affirm that my statements contained in the complete

application are true and ¢

S]gnedg\)'L oo LA Mail Address_ || S0 &

ect to the best of my knowledge and belief.

T2dge

City, State & Zip Au{(’

Printed Q) W'%CLL MgeA*&"‘ ’

my knowledge and belief.

Phone 5’582‘ 30 :767 Date ?[ Zgg/O‘

f'lfﬁrm that my statements contained in the complete application

71/
s — Mail Address 622/ A Z Wt 472 g/ vo -

73 A

G—25-/0

City, Stat;?Zip
Printed =/ /%//

/’Wﬁhone 2& %"é &é/ Date
et 452”%f/



INE

HARTFORD RD

7__‘_

T

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS

VA SUBJECT TRACT CASE#: C15-2010-0126
LOCATION: 2514 HARRIS BLVD
GRID: H24

L _ ) ZONING BOUNDARY
| MANAGER: SUSAN WALKER

This map has been|produced by the Communications Technology Management Dept. on behalf of the
Planning Development Review Dept. for the sole purpose of geographic reference. No warranty is made by
the City of Austin regarding specific accuracy or completeness.
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STREET ADDBESS:

. CITY OF AUSTIN T&usz # @S*QS‘*OZ&'
APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUS \ T
GENERAL VARIANCES / PARKING VARIANCES

Jiling of this appeal stops all affected construction.

PLEASE USE BLACK INK

PART I: APPLICANTS STATEMENT

B51k Harris Bivd., Austin, Tx. 78703

LECAL DESCRIPTION

r Subdivision - South 44.4 T, of Lot 11 and North 12.5 ft, of I

Lot(s) ~]° "= Block 8 Qutlot =—=—we——— DivisionPemberton He
Section
1/ve Kén McWilliELms o ip s @ ome on behalf ofourselves as

authorized agent

April 14 19 95,

consideration to:

A garage/studio

|

or Ken McWilliams apd wife Candy McWilliams affirm that on

ereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for

MAINTAIN

and a portecochere in a total lot area of 8,990 square feet and

TACH COMPLETE REMODEL SUBDIVIDE

providing a sid

yard setbackkdf zero (0) feet on the South lot line: and an

impervious cove

r of 53% .

in a SF-3

a20ne.

(zone di

i

NOTE: The Boar

evidence

trict)

d must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of

supporting the findings described below. Therefore, you must
each of the applicable Pindings Statements as part of your

complete
applicat
rejected

VARTANCE FIND
based on the fo

REASONABLE USE:

The Zonin
reasonable

1,

Existing ve

on.
as incomplete.

GS: I contend that my entitlement
lowing findings:

Failure to do so may result in your application being
Please attach any additional support documents.

to the requested variance is

regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a

se because:

tation i.,e., large trees impede the practical use of available

building siqé§ on the lot,

PAGE 1
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BARDSHIP:

hip for
n that:

requested is unique

N

The hard
property

{a) which the variance is to the

Not Applicable:

' The variances reguested are consistant with many other 1ika'e
properties in th

neighborhood and are consistant with the character of the

W

neighborhood.
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is
located bpcause:

See Item No. 3 and Attached Exhibitss A, B, C, (D and E equal Tax Plats)

See Attached Leqker from Adjoining Neighbors,

AREA CHARACTER:

3. The variancel|will not alter the character of the area
zoning distriqgt in which the property is located because:

ere numero existin
above the garage numerou§ gugéexei%h gugle 4 gﬁﬁgtdﬁﬁgrQ§§s§a§§ 333% t égg.un

studlos, offices, garage a ment nh
Heights'Addition garage apartments, greenhouses, etc, all throughout the Pembert

adjacent to the

PARKING: (Additiopal criteria for parking variances only.)

Request for a pa
The Board may
Chapter 13-3 wit

king variance requires the Board to make additional findings.
rant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 107 of

facilities

circumstances al

requi

respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading
ed if it makes findings of fact that the following additional
apply:

1. Neither prej nt nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the
ugse of the Fte or the uses of gites in the vicinity reasonably require
strict or |literal interpretation and enforcement of the specified
regulation bjcause:

NA

2. The granting of this wvariance will not result in the parking or loading of
vehicles on|public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free
flow of traffic of the streets because:

NA

3. The

NA

of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other

grantxﬂ
condition i Fonsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

PAGE 2
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'4>

4. The variance kil run with the use or uses to v& it pertains and shall
not run with the site because:
NA
NOTE: The Board [cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with
a special | privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or
potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFIX

application a
Signed

City, State & Zip

Printed Xen McWilliams

1 affirm that my statements contained in the complete
orrect to the best of my knowledge and belief.

2514 Harris Blvd,

Address

4 _
Austin, Tx. 78752

L478-2410 Res. April 14, 1995

Phone Date

L59-6561 Ofc.

affirm that my statements contained in the complete

City, State & Zig

Printed Ken McWLlliams

correct to the best of my knowledge and belief,
1 Address 2514 Harris Blva,

Austin, Tx, 78703

Phone U478-2410 Res.  pare April 14, 1995

Applicant is reqpe

459-6561 Ofc,

PART JY: BUILDING OFFICIALS STATEMENT

sting a variance to:

e o Ol cL4LALx,L447u1T¢GIIILQ£2uuU f¥2401rucilﬂﬂ% o

ML LAAa

[) ) [+ % W

_;Q@&M_L‘;ﬁamhn@_._&m.&_% 53%

Section

of Chapter 13-2, provides, requires, or allows:

A Laa aiA Uppans bu,ﬂle«ééLO?‘Q¥£gvaALS7L:L§/é%

BUILDING OFFICIAL Qﬁ-»vw
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CITY OF AUSTIN

ARD OF ADJUSTMENT/SIGN REVIEVW BOARD

DECISION SHEET

DATE: rYLou.«(\ 8,19a45

CASE NUMBER™(1|5-95 -0

APPLICANT: y/ g5\ arvjoh Con% s‘(\}s,\,\_'hQQJ.&,WLO

ADDRESS:

asyvd Y\

VARIANCE REQUESTED:

e AL

o Lot oM Q/Q/Q,Q/Q/%DA ﬁifw,cjimk

wmdx“& adle WXMDMM

wowwmrusw: Osven m\‘o_'ﬁ/o (. aM

mmehu\wg a. 1o

)

rMWW,Q ‘D«(EQ]\NGQ'

K¢

BUILDING OFFICIAL S

DECISION: Smojiwx 12-2-630 JQ%J-LU\.R/\')

___M____w_m

Quurmks g um

D.L&.,Q \ﬂ‘@mQ ﬁl:_: S %Q;Li gpgﬂ _
' \ ‘ 4s5% .

OK (v uw.»pu»umm COUEN Gy

BOARD'S DECISION: ;

ZQO\AM—E ~Has

;%_M@N\D:QWQQA&Q

B e

Chane i

Wzﬁ Foer S FIe

o D

Ttazfgyatson. Execu

tive Secregry chhaxrperson



